# **Domestic Tuition Rates 2016-2017**

## **Yearly Rates**

**Does not include** the registration fees listed below.

	Regular	SDA Members Only
Boarding (Includes Room and Board)	\$18,630	\$16,000
Day	\$11,860	\$9,630

#### 10-Month Installment Plan (Basic Charges)

The first installment (Basic Charge #1) is due at registration with the registration fees (see below). The remaining nine payments (Basic Charges #2 through #10) are due on the 10th of each month, starting with the month of September and ending with the month of May.

Basic Charges are as follows:

	Regular	SDA	
Boarding	\$1,863	\$1,600	
Day	\$1,186	\$963	

- » Earn up to \$2,000 towards your school bill through the on-campus student work program\*
- Day student rates include weekday lunch meal (Monday through Friday only)
- >> Financial Aid available.
- » Approximately \$250,000 in financial aid was awarded last year alone. Don't count yourself out until you have explored all financial

### **Registration Fees - Projected**

This is a **non-refundable** entrance fee, except as noted.

Boarding Students		Day Students	
Room and Key Deposit (refund	lable) 150		
Entrance Fee (see below)	890*	Entrance Fee (see below)	790
Total Registration Fee	\$1040	<b>Total Registration Fee</b>	\$790

\*Boarding entrance fee includes: Laundry Facility Fee \$100

Entrance fees for all students: Student Accident Insurance \$210

ASB Dues 55
Cypress Bough (yearbook) 100
Library Dues 35
Class Dues 50
Technology Fee 100
Girls/Boys Club Dues 20
Book Rental/Fees 220

(Consumables will be charged separately)

An Adventist Christian education at MBA is not expensive, it is priceless!

## **Due At or Before Registration**

	Regular	SDA	
Boarding	\$2,903	\$2,640	Basic Charge #1 plus Registration Fees
Day	\$1,976	\$1,753	Basic Charge #1 plus Registration Fees

The rates on this page do not include consumable books, varsity fees and uniforms, music uniforms, trip fees, drama fees, physical education clothing, classroom lab fees, etc.

The financial gifts and offerings to MBA from Seventh-day Adventist church members allow for the children of Seventh-day Adventist families to receive a lower tuition rate.